
◆年齢別投票結果

令和５年８月６日執行　埼玉県知事選挙

男 女 計 男 女 計 男 女 計

　１８歳 635 571 1,206 144 132 276 22.68% 23.12% 22.89%

　１９歳 657 585 1,242 93 86 179 14.16% 14.70% 14.41%

　２０～２４歳 3,802 3,860 7,662 421 478 899 11.07% 12.38% 11.73%

　２５～２９歳 4,662 4,722 9,384 563 703 1,266 12.08% 14.89% 13.49%

　３０～３４歳 4,526 4,242 8,768 698 802 1,500 15.42% 18.91% 17.11%

　３５～３９歳 4,572 4,408 8,980 805 861 1,666 17.61% 19.53% 18.55%

　４０～４４歳 5,233 4,733 9,966 985 951 1,936 18.82% 20.09% 19.43%

　４５～４９歳 5,999 5,351 11,350 1,226 1,196 2,422 20.44% 22.35% 21.34%

　５０～５４歳 6,358 5,541 11,899 1,433 1,379 2,812 22.54% 24.89% 23.63%

　５５～５９歳 5,077 4,492 9,569 1,264 1,207 2,471 24.90% 26.87% 25.82%

　６０～６４歳 3,839 3,211 7,050 1,073 959 2,032 27.95% 29.87% 28.82%

　６５～６９歳 2,759 2,404 5,163 846 763 1,609 30.66% 31.74% 31.16%

　７０～７４歳 2,831 2,846 5,677 866 884 1,750 30.59% 31.06% 30.83%

　７５～７９歳 2,343 2,652 4,995 717 755 1,472 30.60% 28.47% 29.47%

　８０歳以上 2,772 4,758 7,530 776 959 1,735 27.99% 20.16% 23.04%

合　計 56,065 54,376 110,441 11,910 12,115 24,025 21.24% 22.28% 21.75%

投票者数（Ｂ） 投票率（Ｂ／Ａ）
年齢別

当日有権者数（Ａ）



◆年齢別投票結果

投票者総数 30,695 24,025

　１８歳 22.48% 22.89%

　１９歳 16.37% 14.41%

　２０～２４歳 13.68% 11.73%

　２５～２９歳 14.79% 13.49%

　３０～３４歳 19.08% 17.11%

　３５～３９歳 23.61% 18.55%

　４０～４４歳 26.18% 19.43%

　４５～４９歳 27.78% 21.34%

　５０～５４歳 31.94% 23.63%

　５５～５９歳 36.87% 25.82%

　６０～６４歳 38.97% 28.82%

　６５～６９歳 42.35% 31.16%

　７０～７４歳 46.20% 30.83%

　７５～７９歳 43.16% 29.47%

　８０歳以上 29.91% 23.04%

全体 28.59% 21.75%
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